

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16352 of 2025****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16481 of 2025**

=====

SANDHU PALVINDER KAUR RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.**Versus****STATE TAX OFFICER**

=====

Appearance:**MR. JAIMIN R DAVE(7022) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3****MS MANVI A DAMLE(10805) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2,3****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI****Date : 24/12/2025****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Learned advocate Mr. Jaimin R. Dave appearing for the petitioners requests for some time to file additional affidavits.

Registry shall place the same on record as and when the additional affidavits are filed. The matter is ordered to be listed on 26.02.2026.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)**